Rev 1.0
3.3V Surface Mount FR-4 Based Crystal Oscillators
Applications: Features:
l     Phase Locked Loops
l     Clock Recovery Circuits
l     Optical Transmission Equipment
l     Digital Cross Connect Equipment
l     Clock Filtering Circuitry

3  Output
4  +VCC
Part Numbering Guide
BFx1  139BAxx - Specify Frequency
“Blank” = 0oC to 70oC Operating Temperature
“M” = -40 oC to 85oC Operating Temperature
“Blank” = ±20ppm (Available 0oC to 70oC only)
“B” = ±50ppm
“Blank” = Leadless Package
“B” = BGA package
BFC
Output Specification LVPECL
Parameter Symbol Units Test Cond. Min. Typ. Max.
Ground Reference VSS Volts Reference 0
Power Supply VCC Volts Reference 3.135 3.3 3.465
“0” Level VOL Volts 50 into VCC-2 VCC-1.95 VCC-1.55
“1” Level VOH Volts 50 into VCC-2 VCC-1.1 VCC-0.88
Rise Time TR ns 50 into, 20% to 80% 450
Fall Time TF ns 50 into, 80% to 20% 450
Overlap TOL ps 50%
Symmetry S % VCC-1.3 45 55
50
Mechanical and Environmental Specifications
Test Reference Documents Test Description
Temperature Cycle MIL-STD-883, Mtd 1010,